
Pos. Nome Anno Naz. Ort Club/ luogo Assoluto Tempo Diff. Pett.

Monte Brè Run
Uomini
1. STAMPANONI Elia            1977 SUI CH-Bigorio USC Capriaschese M40 (1.) 48:53,2 - 7111
2. MASSERA Fabio            1968 SUI CH-Isone M50 (1.) 50:17,1 +1:23,9 7178
3. MARTIGNONI Luca            1993 SUI CH-Losone CDO Bike&Run M30 (1.) 51:42,6 +2:49,4 7058
4. CARRERA Daniele            1980 ITA CH-Losone Suvretta Sport Sankt Moritz M40 (2.) 52:38,3 +3:45,1 7149
5. GYGAX Samuele            2010 SUI CH-Caslano Frecce Gialle Malcantone  (1.) 52:58,5 +4:05,3 7114
6. BASILE Kilian            2009 SUI CH-Canobbio MU20 (1.) 53:02,0 +4:08,8 7156
7. LAMY Jerome            1982 FRA CH-Steinhausen M40 (3.) 53:30,4 +4:37,2 8003
8. VERONESI Francesco            1984 ITA CH-Massagno M40 (4.) 53:53,7 +5:00,5 7171
9. SEBASTIANO Daniel            1995 ITA IT-Fino Mornasco PER4mance sport squad M30 (2.) 54:04,0 +5:10,8 8004
10. D'ANDREA Elias            1997 SUI CH-Bellinzona Pellegrini di speranza M20 (1.) 54:33,0 +5:39,8 7099
11. WIRZ Viktor            1984 SUI CH-St. Gallen Triübermot M40 (5.) 54:46,8 +5:53,6 7159
12. GANDER Gilles            1987 SUI CH-Bullet GG Skis M30 (3.) 57:16,2 +8:23,0 8001
13. DERRIEN Pierre            1986 FRA CH-Morcote M30 (4.) 57:21,6 +8:28,4 7083
14. STIVANELLO Enrico            1973 ITA CH-Bellinzona RC Bellinzona M50 (2.) 57:25,9 +8:32,7 8041
15. ALBISETTI Giacomo            1982 SUI CH-Breganzona GreenHope M40 (6.) 57:34,1 +8:40,9 7158
16. WEHTJE Carl-Johan            1991 SWE CH-Lugano M30 (5.) 57:42,9 +8:49,7 9006
17. GIANINAZZI Siro            1996 SUI CH-Zürich Pellegrini di speranza M20 (2.) 57:51,6 +8:58,4 7097
18. MARQUART Manuel            1982 SUI CH-Rebstein M40 (7.) 57:56,9 +9:03,7 7026
19. FERRETTI Remo            1961 SUI CH-Camorino O-92 M60 (1.) 58:26,3 +9:33,1 7141
20. RÜTIMANN Thomas            1978 SUI CH-Würenlos Jesus First M40 (8.) 58:52,6 +9:59,4 7118
21. ARIZZOLI Almir            1975 SUI CH-Monte Carasso RC Bellinzona M50 (3.) 59:31,2 +10:38,0 8072
22. RINCON Cristian            1988 COL CH-Lausanne M30 (6.) 59:33,2 +10:40,0 8018
23. PIANA Stefano            1991 ITA IT-Acqui Terme M30 (7.) 59:45,3 +10:52,1 8013
24. OTTER Patrick            1972 SUI CH-Zug M50 (4.) 59:52,0 +10:58,8 7143
25. GAMBONINI Davide            1968 SUI CH-Gnosca M50 (5.) 59:58,5 +11:05,3 7172
26. CRIVELLI Elio            1965 SUI CH-Rivera Ocr Ticino M60 (2.) 59:58,9 +11:05,7 7102
27. RAMELLI Nicola            1963 SUI CH-Grancia SAL Lugano M60 (3.) 59:59,1 +11:05,9 7139
28. ROSI ANDREA            1967 ITA IT-Parma Circolo Minerva asd M50 (6.) 1:00:25,9 +11:32,7 8060
29. MAURER Reto            1977 SUI CH-Gächlingen WhatsApp Runners M40 (9.) 1:00:56,5 +12:03,3 7004
30. D'AMARIO Antonio            1978 ITA IT-Induno Olona A.S.D. Varese Atletica M40 (10.) 1:01:05,6 +12:12,4 7133
31. ALMEIDA Christophe            1973 SUI CH-Savosa IBSA M50 (7.) 1:01:10,7 +12:17,5 7134
32. THIEBAUD Maurice            1970 SUI CH-Genève M50 (8.) 1:01:13,8 +12:20,6 7091
33. ARDÜSER Selim            1987 SUI CH-Zug M30 (8.) 1:01:55,2 +13:02,0 7094
34. FORNARO Claudio            1978 ITA IT-Cavour Vigonechecorre M40 (11.) 1:01:55,3 +13:02,1 8012
35. BORLINI Luca            1965 SUI CH-Grono M60 (4.) 1:02:08,9 +13:15,7 7155
36. BRÜSCHWEILER Mathias         1961 SUI CH-Zollikon M60 (5.) 1:02:14,0 +13:20,8 8028
37. RUCKSTUHL Thomas            1963 SUI CH-Giubiasco M60 (6.) 1:02:25,8 +13:32,6 7101
38. MARTINEZ Alfredo            1991 ESP ES-Castelldefels M30 (9.) 1:02:38,4 +13:45,2 7023
39. SOMAINI Sandro            1986 SUI CH-Castagnola M30 (10.) 1:02:44,1 +13:50,9 8011
40. BELLONI Luca            1993 SUI CH-Lugano M30 (11.) 1:02:53,1 +13:59,9 7148
41. ONGARO Gioele            1979 SUI CH-Vezia M40 (12.) 1:03:16,4 +14:23,2 7179
42. DE FELICE Luca            2000 RSA CH-Dübendorf M20 (3.) 1:03:16,9 +14:23,7 8037
43. GALLIARD Bruno            1967 SUI CH-Jenins bRUNo M50 (9.) 1:03:25,3 +14:32,1 8084
44. TSCHOPP Percy            1978 SUI CH-Ziefen TV Ziefen M40 (13.) 1:03:32,7 +14:39,5 7137
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45. ZWAHLEN Patrick            1985 SUI CH-Ottoberg M40 (14.) 1:03:39,5 +14:46,3 7050
46. TIER Peter            1981 IRL CH-Lugano M40 (15.) 1:03:47,9 +14:54,7 7074
47. GARZONI Manuel            1977 SUI CH-Montagnola ARDCL M40 (16.) 1:03:53,4 +15:00,2 8024
48. CHIMENTI Gianluca            1989 GER CH-Lugano Die flotten Sohlen amici M30 (12.) 1:03:59,4 +15:06,2 8048
49. SHEYKO Andrey            1984 RUS CH-Urdorf Sam Massagno M40 (17.) 1:04:26,3 +15:33,1 7173
50. FONTANA Ennio            1979 SUI CH-Champfer M40 (18.) 1:04:29,4 +15:36,2 8081
51. MALANDRINI Stefano            1991 SUI CH-Sementina M30 (13.) 1:04:36,2 +15:43,0 8067
52. CATTANEO Fabio            1983 SUI CH-Lugano M40 (19.) 1:05:27,2 +16:34,0 8075
53. BERETTA Devid            2009 SUI CH-Arcegno SP Locarnese MU20 (2.) 1:05:34,9 +16:41,7 7047
54. GALLI Iacopo            1985 ITA CH-Mendrisio The GALLIs M40 (20.) 1:05:37,7 +16:44,5 7020
55. COMETTI Adrien            1998 SUI CH-Neuchâtel M20 (4.) 1:05:56,4 +17:03,2 8049
56. MORARA Matteo            1993 SUI CH-Thalwil M30 (14.) 1:05:59,5 +17:06,3 7151
57. PHILLIPS Trevor            1995 USA CH-Zürich M30 (15.) 1:06:18,8 +17:25,6 7031
58. CASCHETTO Stefano            1991 ITA CH-Savosa M30 (16.) 1:07:02,9 +18:09,7 9002
59. BRÜSCHWEILER David            2001 SUI CH-Zollikon M20 (5.) 1:07:09,5 +18:16,3 7029
60. MALANDRINI Tiziano            1989 SUI CH-Minusio M30 (17.) 1:07:09,7 +18:16,5 8078
61. MERINO Luis            1970 ESP ES-Leon Leon - Spagna M50 (10.) 1:07:44,0 +18:50,8 8057
62. HERZBERG Daniel            1976 GER CH-Hedingen adesso Schweiz AG M40 (21.) 1:08:01,7 +19:08,5 8005
63. BARBERIO Giacomo            1992 ITA IT-Colverde (como) M30 (18.) 1:08:08,4 +19:15,2 7086
64. EIGENHEER Marc            1972 SUI CH-Bonstetten M50 (11.) 1:08:15,8 +19:22,6 7071
65. FOURNIER David            1969 SUI CH-Loye David fournier challenges M50 (12.) 1:08:24,5 +19:31,3 8002
66. HAJJAJ Youness            1989 MAR IT-Milano M30 (19.) 1:08:27,6 +19:34,4 9007
67. GARGARELLA Raffaele            1990 ITA IT-Lanciano Runners Lanciano M30 (20.) 1:08:30,2 +19:37,0 7108
68. CORTESI Pascal            1973 SUI CH-Porza M50 (13.) 1:08:40,8 +19:47,6 7109
69. BRUSORIO Claudio            1959 SUI CH-Lodrino SFG Biasca M60 (7.) 1:08:53,5 +20:00,3 8008
70. ZANONI FABIO            1984 ITA IT-CANNOBIO M40 (22.) 1:09:05,0 +20:11,8 7105
71. BISCHOF Florian            2006 SUI CH-St. Gallen SV Fides MU20 (3.) 1:09:14,9 +20:21,7 7073
72. RICCHI Gianpaolo            1970 SUI CH-Maienfeld Calisna Chiavenna M50 (14.) 1:09:41,7 +20:48,5 8017
73. RODRIGUEZ Raphael            1990 SUI CH-Lugano M30 (21.) 1:10:20,7 +21:27,5 8063
74. BASILE Fabio            1977 SUI CH-Canobbio San Bernardo Sport Club M40 (23.) 1:10:42,9 +21:49,7 7176
75. STOLZ Wolfgang            1965 SUI CH-Fully M60 (8.) 1:10:56,0 +22:02,8 7057
76. STAVELEY Andy            1961 GBR GB-Bolton M60 (9.) 1:10:57,6 +22:04,4 7014
77. BURINI Andrea            1981 SUI CH-Wädenswil M40 (24.) 1:11:17,3 +22:24,1 7060
78. BERETTA Adriano            1970 SUI CH-Arcegno SP Locarnese M50 (15.) 1:11:37,3 +22:44,1 7046
79. DEL PIETRO Gregorio            1973 SUI CH-Pregassona RC Bellinzona M50 (16.) 1:11:47,1 +22:53,9 7136
80. MALANDRINI Nicola            1989 SUI CH-Giubiasco M30 (22.) 1:11:52,3 +22:59,1 8029
81. FREY Benjamin            1974 SUI CH-Melide M50 (17.) 1:12:08,2 +23:15,0 7100
82. MUZIO Andrea            1976 ITA IT-Genova Ge M40 (25.) 1:12:16,1 +23:22,9 7001
83. BONARDI Samuele            1984 ITA IT-Claino con M40 (26.) 1:12:31,7 +23:38,5 7079
84. STUDHALTER Matthias            1973 SUI CH-Zürich M50 (18.) 1:12:54,8 +24:01,6 8054
85. JESSLEN Artur            1998 FRA CH-Zürich M20 (6.) 1:12:57,4 +24:04,2 7077
86. KLEMENT Christos            1982 CZE CH-Collina D'Oro Datamars M40 (27.) 1:13:31,7 +24:38,5 7123
87. TOGNI Nicolò            2007 SUI CH-Breganzona MU20 (4.) 1:13:35,0 +24:41,8 9004
88. PAPINI Davide            1983 ITA CH-Ennetbaden Pt Skyrunning M40 (28.) 1:13:48,9 +24:55,7 8045
89. AFRICANI Marco            1985 ITA CH-Melide M40 (29.) 1:14:08,5 +25:15,3 8076
90. STUTZ Julian            1991 SUI CH-Carona M30 (23.) 1:14:27,0 +25:33,8 7161
91. LEE Kevin            1975 USA CH-Lugano M50 (19.) 1:14:33,4 +25:40,2 7045
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92. AMATO Francesco            1978 ITA CH-Lugano M40 (30.) 1:15:00,5 +26:07,3 7028
93. ROBUFFO Giorgio            1990 ITA CH-Lugano M30 (24.) 1:15:10,0 +26:16,8 7087
94. BOLSHAKOV Dmytro            1991 UKR CH-Lugano M30 (25.) 1:15:16,4 +26:23,2 8085
95. THOMPSON Joe            2000 GBR CH-Zürich M20 (7.) 1:15:18,8 +26:25,6 7038
96. KUCANIN Ernad            1990 SUI CH-Pregassona M30 (26.) 1:15:25,6 +26:32,4 7128
97. FACCINI Davide            1991 ITA IT-Varese M30 (27.) 1:15:50,6 +26:57,4 7117
98. CORDIER David            1988 SUI CH-Bellinzona M30 (28.) 1:16:02,3 +27:09,1 7053
99. RINALDI Nik Andrea Mario        2000 SUI CH-Rivera M20 (8.) 1:16:03,6 +27:10,4 7078
100. TIDDIA Alessandro            1984 ITA IT-CANNOBIO M40 (31.) 1:16:21,2 +27:28,0 7104
101. CERIANI Maurizio            1971 ITA IT-San Fermo Della M50 (20.) 1:17:01,9 +28:08,7 7084
102. COGLIATI Alessandro            1977 ITA IT-Limido Comasco Medacta M40 (32.) 1:17:11,2 +28:18,0 7098
103. WEYER Florian Wolfgang          1995 GER CH-Adliswil M30 (29.) 1:17:14,2 +28:21,0 7019
104. BAUÇÀ Miquel            1997 ESP ES-Mallorca Bicis Sancho M20 (9.) 1:17:41,0 +28:47,8 8080
105. LANDMANN Vinzenz            2001 SUI CH-Luzern M20 (10.) 1:17:49,3 +28:56,1 8006
106. LUNSFORD David            1976 SUI CH-Zumikon M40 (33.) 1:19:08,5 +30:15,3 7089
107. BLANTON Richard            1976 USA US-Appling M40 (34.) 1:19:28,8 +30:35,6 7090
108. MANENTI stefano            1977 ITA IT-varese M40 (35.) 1:19:30,2 +30:37,0 7062
109. SCANNI Roberto            1981 ITA CH-Basel M40 (36.) 1:19:46,2 +30:53,0 7027
110. PEDON antonello            1971 ITA IT-castelseprio M50 (21.) 1:19:48,9 +30:55,7 7072
111. AKNAI David            1964 GBR GB-Therwil Basel Dragons Running M60 (10.) 1:19:49,2 +30:56,0 8061
112. WESTERMAIER Tobias            1984 GER CH-Lugano M40 (37.) 1:20:06,5 +31:13,3 7096
113. SANTINI Luca            1986 SUI CH-Gordola M30 (30.) 1:20:17,0 +31:23,8 7070
114. DEGIOVANNINI Luca            1983 SUI CH-Lumino M40 (38.) 1:20:39,8 +31:46,6 8030
115. FERRAZZINI Giacomo            2002 SUI CH-Massagno M20 (11.) 1:21:00,2 +32:07,0 7138
116. CRAVEA Gianluca            1986 ITA IT-Genova M30 (31.) 1:21:01,0 +32:07,8 8019
117. PLÜSS Fritz            1965 SUI CH-Rothrist LSG Olten-Gäu M60 (11.) 1:21:25,2 +32:32,0 7112
118. BARRIALES Cesar            1975 ESP ES-Leon Leon - Spagna M50 (22.) 1:21:37,7 +32:44,5 8056
119. COSTACURTA Matteo            2000 SUI CH-Bern M20 (12.) 1:21:54,4 +33:01,2 7012
120. KOWALCZYK Jacek            1972 POL CH-Capolago M50 (23.) 1:22:22,0 +33:28,8 8089
121. CORTESI Sasha            1980 SUI CH-Giubiasco M40 (39.) 1:22:46,8 +33:53,6 7009
122. SCHIBLI Armin            1946 SUI CH-Steg Vs M60 (12.) 1:23:15,1 +34:21,9 8058
123. RODOLFO MASERA Giovanni 1962 ITA IT-Gavirate M60 (13.) 1:23:15,1 +34:21,9 7064
124. PREMAZZI Paolo            1995 ITA IT-Venegono M30 (32.) 1:24:38,8 +35:45,6 7081
125. AGGIO MATTONE Andrea        1991 ITA CH-Locarno M30 (33.) 1:25:13,2 +36:20,0 7107
126. KAPUR Aditya            2000 IND CH-Zurich M20 (13.) 1:26:50,9 +37:57,7 7042
127. BARISELLI Simone            1983 ITA CH-Lugano M40 (40.) 1:26:55,8 +38:02,6 7041
128. ROTH Yannick            1998 SUI CH-Dübendorf M20 (14.) 1:26:57,7 +38:04,5 7092
129. VOLLENWEIDER Silvan Oskar 1997 SUI CH-St. Gallen M20 (15.) 1:27:18,2 +38:25,0 7024
130. RIGAZZI Claudio            1967 ITA IT-Monguzzo Mazidi Run M50 (24.) 1:28:12,3 +39:19,1 7129
131. SARACINI Manolo            1986 ITA IT-Lanuvio M30 (34.) 1:29:43,1 +40:49,9 8053
132. KINDLIMANN Turi            1955 SUI CH-Zug M60 (14.) 1:30:16,5 +41:23,3 7177
133. AESCHBACHER Thomas          1976 SUI CH-Buchrain M40 (41.) 1:31:08,3 +42:15,1 7059
134. MUZALYEV Oleksiy            1962 SUI CH-Carouge Ge M60 (15.) 1:33:19,0 +44:25,8 7008
135. GIESEN Thomas            1975 GER CH-Muzzano M50 (25.) 1:33:52,9 +44:59,7 7180
136. KRAHN Adrian            1968 SUI CH-Cham LG Cham M50 (26.) 1:36:14,4 +47:21,2 7017
137. BUMANN Bernard            1957 SUI CH-Martigny M60 (16.) 1:37:17,6 +48:24,4 8022
138. FONTI Giuliano            1977 SUI CH-Astano CON CALMA MA CI M40 (42.) 1:39:56,6 +51:03,4 7166
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139. FRANCHI Simone            1982 ITA IT-Erba M40 (43.) 1:41:20,2 +52:27,0 7040
140. RODOLFO MASERA Pietro       1997 ITA CH-Lugano adesso Schweiz AG M20 (16.) 1:41:43,7 +52:50,5 7124
141. LAGI Kenzo            2009 SUI CH-Camignolo MU20 (5.) 1:45:10,4 +56:17,2 7146
142. FERRARI Luca            1989 ITA IT-PAVIA M30 (35.) 1:52:46,3 +1:03:53,1 7106
143. MAZIDI Luca            1990 SUI CH-Pambio-Noranc Mazidi Run M30 (36.) 1:54:47,0 +1:05:53,8 7130
144. MATTERI Flavio            1981 ITA IT-San Siro (Como) M40 (44.) 1:57:12,1 +1:08:18,9 7039
145. RESNATI DANILO            1956 ITA IT-BERGAMO M60 (17.) 2:10:35,7 +1:21:42,5 7162
146. BLOISE Vinicius            1974 ITA CH-Lugano Eloise M50 (27.) 2:24:25,8 +1:35:32,6 8070
147. CERVATI Walter            1990 ITA CH-Lugano CON CALMA MA CI M30 (37.) 2:24:55,4 +1:36:02,2 7165
DNF SCORPO Matteo            1997 ITA CH-Roveredo Baxter San Vittore M20 DNF 3896
DNF CASTRO Alfio            1989 ITA IT-Bizzarone Baxter San Vittore M30 DNF 3898
DNF OSTINI Leandro            2022 SUI CH-Comano DNF 6033
DNF D’AURIA Vittorio            2013 SUI CH-Pregassona DNF 6818
DNF REZZONICO Franco            1978 SUI CH-Bellinzona TCS DNF 5541
Donne
1. COLLINGE Emmie            1988 GBR IT-Postalesio Soar Race Team/Atletica W30 (1.) 46:41,6 - 7147
2. DIDENKO Alina            2008 RUS CH-Urdorf WU20 (1.) 51:54,5 +5:12,9 7174
3. LOPEZ FORNER Maria            1997 ESP CH-Zürich W20 (1.) 57:54,5 +11:12,9 8026
4. PLAZZOTTA Katia            1995 ITA CH-lugano Prealpi Giulie W30 (2.) 59:05,3 +12:23,7 7167
5. GADONI Valeria            1981 SUI CH-Cadempino Sam Massagno W40 (1.) 59:53,0 +13:11,4 7110
6. LEONARDI ORSO Leda            1974 SUI CH-Camignolo W50 (1.) 1:00:20,5 +13:38,9 7034
7. GIANINI Caterina            1986 SUI CH-Cadenazzo CDO Bike&Run W30 (3.) 1:00:33,4 +13:51,8 8009
8. RUIZ THOMSEN Ana Beatriz    1985 MEX CH-Au W40 (2.) 1:01:17,0 +14:35,4 8027
9. GUZZI MARIA CRISTINA          1970 ITA IT-SARONNO W50 (2.) 1:01:48,7 +15:07,1 7075
10. ANZI Sara            1986 SUI CH-Minusio W30 (4.) 1:03:10,9 +16:29,3 7002
11. LOCARNINI Stefania            1989 SUI CH-Olivone Team greina trail W30 (5.) 1:03:33,3 +16:51,7 7010
12. JOKL Svatava            1980 SUI CH-Adliswil W40 (3.) 1:04:09,3 +17:27,7 7044
13. SCANZIANI Sofia            1973 SUI CH-Bellinzona RC Bellinzona W50 (3.) 1:06:00,7 +19:19,1 8040
14. LOTTENBACH Koryna            2001 SUI CH-Massagno W20 (2.) 1:06:32,1 +19:50,5 9005
15. MEDINA MORENO Sara           1980 ESP ES-Palau-Saverder W40 (4.) 1:06:52,0 +20:10,4 7054
16. CARLIER Hortense            1989 NED CH-Montagnola W30 (6.) 1:06:53,8 +20:12,2 7069
17. DAOLIO Silvia            1971 ITA IT-Reggio Emilia Circolo Minerva asd W50 (4.) 1:07:13,5 +20:31,9 7052
18. NANI Romina            1979 SUI CH-Monte Carasso W40 (5.) 1:07:14,8 +20:33,2 7088
19. FERRANDOZ Marina            1971 ITA IT-Saint Nicolas Ao Asd Inrun W50 (5.) 1:07:23,7 +20:42,1 7063
20. VALLAZZA Marianna            1991 ITA CH-Zürich Runners Collective Zurich W30 (7.) 1:07:53,5 +21:11,9 7160
21. REYMOND Manuela            1979 SUI CH-Olivone Team greina trail W40 (6.) 1:08:18,9 +21:37,3 7011
22. GRASSI Stefania            1985 SUI CH-Cureglia W40 (7.) 1:08:22,0 +21:40,4 7142
23. ZAJACZKOWSKI Aline            1992 SUI CH-Breganzona W30 (8.) 1:08:22,1 +21:40,5 7113
24. SCHOLZ Martina            1978 SUI CH-Olivone Associazione Greina Trail W40 (8.) 1:09:01,9 +22:20,3 7168
25. BRUNATI Sara            1978 SUI CH-Luzern W40 (9.) 1:09:23,3 +22:41,7 8020
26. RINESI Katia            1986 ITA IT-Luserna S.G. Vigonechecorre W30 (9.) 1:10:05,9 +23:24,3 8014
27. DIETSCHI ITEM Andrea            1975 SUI CH-Ruvigliana W50 (6.) 1:10:08,2 +23:26,6 7021
28. SANTORELLI Maria            1975 ITA CH-Pregassona W50 (7.) 1:10:19,1 +23:37,5 7152
29. ITEM Claire            2008 SUI CH-Ruvigliana WU20 (2.) 1:11:05,4 +24:23,8 8025
30. ALBISETTI Federica            1984 SUI CH-Breganzona GreenHope W40 (10.) 1:11:15,1 +24:33,5 7157
31. LICHTENSTEIGER Tanja          1996 SUI CH-Castel San W20 (3.) 1:11:43,5 +25:01,9 8077
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32. SCHRAG-SPÄTI Karolina          1966 SUI CH-Grüningen LAR Rüti W50 (8.) 1:12:32,6 +25:51,0 7003
33. BAKER Clare            1979 GBR CH-Basel Basel Dragons Running W40 (11.) 1:12:44,6 +26:03,0 8015
34. AEBI Claudia            1983 SUI CH-Bern W40 (12.) 1:12:56,4 +26:14,8 8055
35. DÖRIG Domenica            1996 SUI CH-Appenzell W20 (4.) 1:13:25,0 +26:43,4 7095
36. SVATON Carla Jana            1985 SUI CH-Mattstetten Chapa alta W40 (13.) 1:13:30,3 +26:48,7 8071
37. THOMANN Linda            1983 SUI CH-Boll W40 (14.) 1:13:43,3 +27:01,7 8065
38. REINA Hubertina            1977 GER CH-Basel Basel Running Club W40 (15.) 1:13:57,6 +27:16,0 7015
39. BENQUET Célia            1998 FRA CH-GENÈVE W20 (5.) 1:14:13,7 +27:32,1 7076
40. ZIMMERMANN Jolanda            1987 SUI CH-Splügen W30 (10.) 1:14:18,4 +27:36,8 8074
41. MARTI Ursula P            1960 SUI CH-Stettlen LV95b W60 (1.) 1:14:24,6 +27:43,0 8043
42. BORGNA Angela            1967 SUI CH-Biasca Ass. Greina Trail W50 (9.) 1:14:56,7 +28:15,1 8079
43. CANTAMESSI Giada            1998 SUI CH-Cadempino EFranchini Fit Club W20 (6.) 1:15:06,1 +28:24,5 8083
44. SCHLATTER Katherine            1974 SUI CH-Ruvigliana W50 (10.) 1:15:36,7 +28:55,1 7144
45. HERRMANN Mengiarda            1978 SUI CH-Näfels W40 (16.) 1:15:40,7 +28:59,1 7065
46. BERCHTOLD Nadine            1994 SUI CH-Buochs W30 (11.) 1:16:01,3 +29:19,7 8091
47. SALTARELLI Beatrice            1999 ITA CH-Adliswil W20 (7.) 1:17:11,2 +30:29,6 7018
48. GIMÉNEZ Sara            1999 ESP CH-Sion W20 (8.) 1:17:39,9 +30:58,3 8021
49. DOTTI Rachele            1997 SUI CH-Cugnasco Pini Mountain Racing W20 (9.) 1:17:40,6 +30:59,0 8092
50. HERWEGH Kate            2001 SUI CH-Altdorf Ur W20 (10.) 1:17:48,9 +31:07,3 8050
51. RIABOVA Vladyslava            2005 UKR CH-Gockhausen W20 (11.) 1:18:14,7 +31:33,1 7032
52. BOUTTE Coralie            1998 FRA CH-Suhr W20 (12.) 1:18:28,2 +31:46,6 7036
53. CHIESA Yamuna            1989 SUI CH-Comano W30 (12.) 1:18:49,6 +32:08,0 7175
54. ANTONINI Roberta            1987 ITA IT-Claino con Viseca W30 (13.) 1:19:31,6 +32:50,0 7049
55. RIBONI Renata            1990 ITA IT-Intra W30 (14.) 1:20:15,2 +33:33,6 7085
56. SALVADEO Sibilla            1977 ITA CH-Montagnola Dabòn W40 (17.) 1:20:23,8 +33:42,2 7121
57. THIN Alicia            1989 FRA CH-Sorengo W30 (15.) 1:20:26,3 +33:44,7 7068
58. MAURER Esther            1964 SUI CH-Küttigen W60 (2.) 1:21:17,4 +34:35,8 7033
59. BÖSIGER Lisa            1992 SUI CH-Oberdiessbach Ochsnersport Runningteam W30 (16.) 1:21:38,5 +34:56,9 8044
60. GAMBINO Alicia            2004 SUI CH-Agno W20 (13.) 1:22:11,1 +35:29,5 7115
61. BRÜSCHWEILER Dalia            2003 SUI CH-Zollikon W20 (14.) 1:22:11,3 +35:29,7 7025
62. KENNY Ronja            2003 SUI CH-Zürich W20 (15.) 1:22:14,5 +35:32,9 7048
63. EDIZ Nadia            1971 SUI CH-Tamins W50 (11.) 1:23:05,8 +36:24,2 7135
64. RUGGIERI DE MICHELI 1981 SUI CH-Lugano W40 (18.) 1:23:31,3 +36:49,7 7153
65. MERLINI Nina            2004 SUI CH-Porza W20 (16.) 1:24:35,8 +37:54,2 7093
66. BROINI MARCONDES Maria 1994 ITA CH-Horgen W30 (17.) 1:24:42,7 +38:01,1 8068
67. CUNHA Ligia            1984 POR CH-Zurich W40 (19.) 1:24:44,3 +38:02,7 8069
68. ANDREOLA BEATRICE            1988 ITA CH-lugano W30 (18.) 1:26:58,6 +40:17,0 7120
69. ROOS Brigitte            1992 SUI CH-Geiss W30 (19.) 1:27:03,3 +40:21,7 8090
70. HOLDENER Heidi            1981 SUI CH-Rickenbach B. Swissmarathonis W40 (20.) 1:27:33,5 +40:51,9 9003
71. PRUSSE Haley            1999 USA CH-Naters W20 (17.) 1:27:50,3 +41:08,7 8082
72. SCHIBLI Gaby            1953 SUI CH-Steg Vs W60 (3.) 1:29:00,3 +42:18,7 8059
73. SOLDINI Cristina            1988 SUI CH-Sorengo W30 (20.) 1:29:33,8 +42:52,2 7061
74. GIAIMO Pascale            1969 SUI CH-Cham Laufgruppe Cham W50 (12.) 1:36:17,2 +49:35,6 7016
75. RUSPA Martina            1986 ITA CH-Breganzona W30 (21.) 1:37:14,9 +50:33,3 7154
76. BONNARD Périne            1963 FRA CH-Fully W60 (4.) 1:38:00,0 +51:18,4 7056
77. LIEBSCH Li            1987 PER CH-Glattbrugg W30 (22.) 1:44:29,2 +57:47,6 8035
78. NARDI Daniela            1986 SUI CH-Pazzallo W30 (23.) 1:46:58,5 +1:00:16,9 7127
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Pos. Nome Anno Naz. Ort Club/ luogo Assoluto Tempo Diff. Pett.

79. RUIZ Brenda            1990 SUI CH-Kilchberg W30 (24.) 1:47:29,4 +1:00:47,8 8064
80. BRÜSCHWEILER Rebecca       2005 SUI CH-Zollikon W20 (18.) 1:48:53,4 +1:02:11,8 7030
81. BIELAWSKI Veronica            1997 CAN CH-Baar W20 (19.) 1:49:00,9 +1:02:19,3 7013
82. CAMPONOVO Silvia            1966 SUI CH-Porza AIL W50 (13.) 1:49:01,1 +1:02:19,5 7126
83. SNIBROVSKA Maryna            1964 SUI CH-Carouge Ge W60 (5.) 1:50:05,5 +1:03:23,9 7007
84. KÜNZLI Tamara            1982 SUI IT-Cadegliano W40 (21.) 1:57:09,4 +1:10:27,8 7037
85. AULLÓ Julia            1993 ESP ES-Castelldefels W30 (25.) 1:58:38,9 +1:11:57,3 7022
86. RAMP Susanne            1970 SUI CH-Lufingen OLK Rafzerfeld W50 (14.) 2:07:02,5 +1:20:20,9 8046
87. PASQUALE Madeleine            2005 ITA CH-Giubiasco W20 (20.) 2:08:41,3 +1:21:59,7 7170
88. PASQUALE Persia            1999 ITA CH-Giubiasco W20 (21.) 2:08:41,4 +1:21:59,8 7169
89. PEDUZZI Monica            1979 SUI CH-Viganello W40 (22.) 2:09:40,3 +1:22:58,7 7066
a.k. BALLINA Chiara            1999 SUI CH-Gordola W20 a.k. 3806
DNF OTTER Charlie            2015 SUI CH-Zug Leichtathletik Klub Zug DNF 6665
DNF PELLEGRINI Milena            2015 SUI CH-Lugano DNF 6656
DNF BALMELLI Agata            2015 SUI CH-Sessa Frecce gialle Malcantone DNF 6677
DNF SCHINETTI Rebecca            2013 SUI CH-Lugano DNF 6843

Numero di partecipanti: 246
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Platz Name Nat. Verein PLZ Ort Jg. AK.Pl. Zeit Startnr.

Monte Brè Run
Donne WU20
1. DIDENKO Alina            RUS 8902 Urdorf 2008 W (2.) 51:54,5 7174 Monte Brè Run
2. ITEM Claire            SUI 6977 Ruvigliana 2008 W (29.) 1:11:05,4 8025 StraCombinata

Donne W20
1. COLLINGE Emmie            GBR Soar Race Team/Atletica 23010 Postalesio 1988 W (1.) 46:41,6 7147 Monte Brè Run
2. LOPEZ FORNER Maria            ESP 8004 Zürich 1997 W (3.) 57:54,5 8026 StraCombinata
3. PLAZZOTTA Katia            ITA Prealpi Giulie 6900 lugano 1995 W (4.) 59:05,3 7167 Monte Brè Run
4. GIANINI Caterina            SUI CDO Bike&Run 6593 Cadenazzo 1986 W (7.) 1:00:33,4 8009 StraCombinata
5. ANZI Sara            SUI 6648 Minusio 1986 W (10.) 1:03:10,9 7002 Monte Brè Run
6. LOCARNINI Stefania            SUI Team greina trail 6718 Olivone 1989 W (11.) 1:03:33,3 7010 Monte Brè Run
7. LOTTENBACH Koryna            SUI 6900 Massagno 2001 W (14.) 1:06:32,1 9005 Monte Brè Run
8. CARLIER Hortense            NED 6926 Montagnola 1989 W (16.) 1:06:53,8 7069 Monte Brè Run
9. VALLAZZA Marianna            ITA Runners Collective Zurich 8032 Zürich 1991 W (20.) 1:07:53,5 7160 Monte Brè Run
10. ZAJACZKOWSKI Aline            SUI 6932 Breganzona 1992 W (23.) 1:08:22,1 7113 Monte Brè Run
11. RINESI Katia            ITA Vigonechecorre 10062 Luserna S.G. 1986 W (26.) 1:10:05,9 8014 StraCombinata
12. LICHTENSTEIGER Tanja            SUI 6874 Castel San Pietro 1996 W (31.) 1:11:43,5 8077 StraCombinata
13. DÖRIG Domenica            SUI 9050 Appenzell 1996 W (35.) 1:13:25,0 7095 Monte Brè Run
14. BENQUET Célia            FRA 1202 GENÈVE 1998 W (39.) 1:14:13,7 7076 Monte Brè Run
15. ZIMMERMANN Jolanda            SUI 7435 Splügen 1987 W (40.) 1:14:18,4 8074 StraCombinata
16. CANTAMESSI Giada            SUI EFranchini Fit Club 6814 Cadempino 1998 W (43.) 1:15:06,1 8083 StraCombinata
17. BERCHTOLD Nadine            SUI 6374 Buochs 1994 W (46.) 1:16:01,3 8091 StraCombinata
18. SALTARELLI Beatrice            ITA 8134 Adliswil 1999 W (47.) 1:17:11,2 7018 Monte Brè Run
19. GIMÉNEZ Sara            ESP 1950 Sion 1999 W (48.) 1:17:39,9 8021 StraCombinata
20. DOTTI Rachele            SUI Pini Mountain Racing 6516 Cugnasco 1997 W (49.) 1:17:40,6 8092 StraCombinata
21. HERWEGH Kate            SUI 6460 Altdorf Ur 2001 W (50.) 1:17:48,9 8050 StraCombinata
22. RIABOVA Vladyslava            UKR 8044 Gockhausen 2005 W (51.) 1:18:14,7 7032 Monte Brè Run
23. BOUTTE Coralie            FRA 5034 Suhr 1998 W (52.) 1:18:28,2 7036 Monte Brè Run
24. CHIESA Yamuna            SUI 6949 Comano 1989 W (53.) 1:18:49,6 7175 Monte Brè Run
25. ANTONINI Roberta            ITA Viseca 22010 Claino con Osteno 1987 W (54.) 1:19:31,6 7049 Monte Brè Run
26. RIBONI Renata            ITA 28921 Intra 1990 W (55.) 1:20:15,2 7085 Monte Brè Run
27. THIN Alicia            FRA 6924 Sorengo 1989 W (57.) 1:20:26,3 7068 Monte Brè Run
28. BÖSIGER Lisa            SUI Ochsnersport Runningteam 3672 Oberdiessbach 1992 W (59.) 1:21:38,5 8044 StraCombinata
29. GAMBINO Alicia            SUI 6982 Agno 2004 W (60.) 1:22:11,1 7115 Monte Brè Run
30. BRÜSCHWEILER Dalia            SUI 8702 Zollikon 2003 W (61.) 1:22:11,3 7025 Monte Brè Run
31. KENNY Ronja            SUI 8053 Zürich 2003 W (62.) 1:22:14,5 7048 Monte Brè Run
32. MERLINI Nina            SUI 6948 Porza 2004 W (65.) 1:24:35,8 7093 Monte Brè Run
33. BROINI MARCONDES Maria ITA 8810 Horgen 1994 W (66.) 1:24:42,7 8068 StraCombinata
34. ANDREOLA BEATRICE            ITA 22100 lugano 1988 W (68.) 1:26:58,6 7120 Monte Brè Run
35. ROOS Brigitte            SUI 6123 Geiss 1992 W (69.) 1:27:03,3 8090 StraCombinata
36. PRUSSE Haley            USA 3904 Naters 1999 W (71.) 1:27:50,3 8082 StraCombinata
37. SOLDINI Cristina            SUI 6924 Sorengo 1988 W (73.) 1:29:33,8 7061 Monte Brè Run
38. RUSPA Martina            ITA 6932 Breganzona 1986 W (75.) 1:37:14,9 7154 Monte Brè Run
39. LIEBSCH Li            PER 8152 Glattbrugg 1987 W (77.) 1:44:29,2 8035 StraCombinata
40. NARDI Daniela            SUI 6912 Pazzallo 1986 W (78.) 1:46:58,5 7127 Monte Brè Run
41. RUIZ Brenda            SUI 8802 Kilchberg 1990 W (79.) 1:47:29,4 8064 StraCombinata
42. BRÜSCHWEILER Rebecca          SUI 8702 Zollikon 2005 W (80.) 1:48:53,4 7030 Monte Brè Run
43. BIELAWSKI Veronica            CAN 6340 Baar 1997 W (81.) 1:49:00,9 7013 Monte Brè Run
44. AULLÓ Julia            ESP 08860 Castelldefels 1993 W (85.) 1:58:38,9 7022 Monte Brè Run
45. PASQUALE Madeleine            ITA 6512 Giubiasco 2005 W (87.) 2:08:41,3 7170 Monte Brè Run
46. PASQUALE Persia            ITA 6512 Giubiasco 1999 W (88.) 2:08:41,4 7169 Monte Brè Run
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Platz Name Nat. Verein PLZ Ort Jg. AK.Pl. Zeit Startnr.

Donne W40
1. GADONI Valeria            SUI Sam Massagno 6814 Cadempino 1981 W (5.) 59:53,0 7110 Monte Brè Run
2. RUIZ THOMSEN Ana Beatriz       MEX 8804 Au 1985 W (8.) 1:01:17,0 8027 StraCombinata
3. JOKL Svatava            SUI 8134 Adliswil 1980 W (12.) 1:04:09,3 7044 Monte Brè Run
4. MEDINA MORENO Sara            ESP 17495 Palau-Saverdera 1980 W (15.) 1:06:52,0 7054 StraCombinata
5. NANI Romina            SUI 6513 Monte Carasso 1979 W (18.) 1:07:14,8 7088 Monte Brè Run
6. REYMOND Manuela            SUI Team greina trail 6718 Olivone 1979 W (21.) 1:08:18,9 7011 Monte Brè Run
7. GRASSI Stefania            SUI 6944 Cureglia 1985 W (22.) 1:08:22,0 7142 Monte Brè Run
8. SCHOLZ Martina            SUI Associazione Greina Trail 6718 Olivone 1978 W (24.) 1:09:01,9 7168 Monte Brè Run
9. BRUNATI Sara            SUI 6005 Luzern 1978 W (25.) 1:09:23,3 8020 StraCombinata
10. ALBISETTI Federica            SUI GreenHope 6932 Breganzona 1984 W (30.) 1:11:15,1 7157 Monte Brè Run
11. BAKER Clare            GBR Basel Dragons Running Club 4054 Basel 1979 W (33.) 1:12:44,6 8015 StraCombinata
12. AEBI Claudia            SUI 3012 Bern 1983 W (34.) 1:12:56,4 8055 StraCombinata
13. SVATON Carla Jana            SUI Chapa alta 3322 Mattstetten 1985 W (36.) 1:13:30,3 8071 StraCombinata
14. THOMANN Linda            SUI 3067 Boll 1983 W (37.) 1:13:43,3 8065 StraCombinata
15. REINA Hubertina            GER Basel Running Club 4055 Basel 1977 W (38.) 1:13:57,6 7015 Monte Brè Run
16. HERRMANN Mengiarda            SUI 8752 Näfels 1978 W (45.) 1:15:40,7 7065 Monte Brè Run
17. SALVADEO Sibilla            ITA Dabòn 6926 Montagnola 1977 W (56.) 1:20:23,8 7121 Monte Brè Run
18. RUGGIERI DE MICHELI SUI 6977 Lugano Ruvigliana 1981 W (64.) 1:23:31,3 7153 Monte Brè Run
19. CUNHA Ligia            POR 8003 Zurich 1984 W (67.) 1:24:44,3 8069 StraCombinata
20. HOLDENER Heidi            SUI Swissmarathonis 6432 Rickenbach B. 1981 W (70.) 1:27:33,5 9003 Monte Brè Run
21. KÜNZLI Tamara            SUI 21031 Cadegliano 1982 W (84.) 1:57:09,4 7037 Monte Brè Run
22. PEDUZZI Monica            SUI 6962 Viganello 1979 W (89.) 2:09:40,3 7066 Monte Brè Run

Donne W50
1. LEONARDI ORSO Leda            SUI 6803 Camignolo 1974 W (6.) 1:00:20,5 7034 Monte Brè Run
2. GUZZI MARIA CRISTINA            ITA 21047 SARONNO 1970 W (9.) 1:01:48,7 7075 Monte Brè Run
3. SCANZIANI Sofia            SUI RC Bellinzona 6500 Bellinzona 1973 W (13.) 1:06:00,7 8040 StraCombinata
4. DAOLIO Silvia            ITA Circolo Minerva asd 42011 Reggio Emilia 1971 W (17.) 1:07:13,5 7052 Monte Brè Run
5. FERRANDOZ Marina            ITA Asd Inrun 11010 Saint Nicolas Ao 1971 W (19.) 1:07:23,7 7063 Monte Brè Run
6. DIETSCHI ITEM Andrea            SUI 6977 Ruvigliana 1975 W (27.) 1:10:08,2 7021 Monte Brè Run
7. SANTORELLI Maria            ITA 6963 Pregassona 1975 W (28.) 1:10:19,1 7152 Monte Brè Run
8. SCHRAG-SPÄTI Karolina            SUI LAR Rüti 8627 Grüningen 1966 W (32.) 1:12:32,6 7003 Monte Brè Run
9. BORGNA Angela            SUI Ass. Greina Trail 6710 Biasca 1967 W (42.) 1:14:56,7 8079 StraCombinata
10. SCHLATTER Katherine            SUI 6977 Ruvigliana 1974 W (44.) 1:15:36,7 7144 StraCombinata
11. EDIZ Nadia            SUI 7015 Tamins 1971 W (63.) 1:23:05,8 7135 Monte Brè Run
12. GIAIMO Pascale            SUI Laufgruppe Cham 6330 Cham 1969 W (74.) 1:36:17,2 7016 Monte Brè Run
13. CAMPONOVO Silvia            SUI AIL 6948 Porza 1966 W (82.) 1:49:01,1 7126 Monte Brè Run
14. RAMP Susanne            SUI OLK Rafzerfeld 8426 Lufingen 1970 W (86.) 2:07:02,5 8046 StraCombinata

Donne W60
1. MARTI Ursula P            SUI LV95b 3066 Stettlen 1960 W (41.) 1:14:24,6 8043 StraCombinata
2. MAURER Esther            SUI 5024 Küttigen 1964 W (58.) 1:21:17,4 7033 Monte Brè Run
3. SCHIBLI Gaby            SUI 3940 Steg Vs 1953 W (72.) 1:29:00,3 8059 StraCombinata
4. BONNARD Périne            FRA 1926 Fully 1963 W (76.) 1:38:00,0 7056 Monte Brè Run
5. SNIBROVSKA Maryna            SUI 1227 Carouge Ge 1964 W (83.) 1:50:05,5 7007 Monte Brè Run

Uomini MU18/MU20
1. GYGAX Samuele            SUI Frecce Gialle Malcantone 6987 Caslano 2010 M (5.) 52:58,5 7114 Monte Brè Run
2. BASILE Kilian            SUI 6952 Canobbio 2009 M (6.) 53:02,0 7156 Monte Brè Run
3. BERETTA Devid            SUI SP Locarnese 6618 Arcegno 2009 M (53.) 1:05:34,9 7047 Monte Brè Run
4. BISCHOF Florian            SUI SV Fides 9016 St. Gallen 2006 M (71.) 1:09:14,9 7073 Monte Brè Run
5. TOGNI Nicolò            SUI 6932 Breganzona 2007 M (87.) 1:13:35,0 9004 Monte Brè Run

StraLugano 2025
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Platz Name Nat. Verein PLZ Ort Jg. AK.Pl. Zeit Startnr.

6. LAGI Kenzo            SUI 6803 Camignolo 2009 M (141.) 1:45:10,4 7146 Monte Brè Run

Uomini M20
1. MARTIGNONI Luca            SUI CDO Bike&Run 6616 Losone 1993 M (3.) 51:42,6 7058 Monte Brè Run
2. SEBASTIANO Daniel            ITA PER4mance sport squad 22073 Fino Mornasco (co) 1995 M (9.) 54:04,0 8004 StraCombinata
3. D'ANDREA Elias            SUI Pellegrini di speranza 6500 Bellinzona 1997 M (10.) 54:33,0 7099 Monte Brè Run
4. GANDER Gilles            SUI GG Skis 1453 Bullet 1987 M (12.) 57:16,2 8001 StraCombinata
5. DERRIEN Pierre            FRA 6922 Morcote 1986 M (13.) 57:21,6 7083 Monte Brè Run
6. WEHTJE Carl-Johan            SWE 6900 Lugano 1991 M (16.) 57:42,9 9006 Monte Brè Run
7. GIANINAZZI Siro            SUI Pellegrini di speranza 8046 Zürich 1996 M (17.) 57:51,6 7097 Monte Brè Run
8. RINCON Cristian            COL 1007 Lausanne 1988 M (22.) 59:33,2 8018 StraCombinata
9. PIANA Stefano            ITA 15011 Acqui Terme 1991 M (23.) 59:45,3 8013 StraCombinata
10. ARDÜSER Selim            SUI 6300 Zug 1987 M (33.) 1:01:55,2 7094 Monte Brè Run
11. MARTINEZ Alfredo            ESP 08860 Castelldefels 1991 M (38.) 1:02:38,4 7023 Monte Brè Run
12. SOMAINI Sandro            SUI 6976 Castagnola 1986 M (39.) 1:02:44,1 8011 StraCombinata
13. BELLONI Luca            SUI 6900 Lugano 1993 M (40.) 1:02:53,1 7148 Monte Brè Run
14. DE FELICE Luca            RSA 8600 Dübendorf 2000 M (42.) 1:03:16,9 8037 StraCombinata
15. CHIMENTI Gianluca            GER Die flotten Sohlen amici 6900 Lugano 1989 M (48.) 1:03:59,4 8048 StraCombinata
16. MALANDRINI Stefano            SUI 6514 Sementina 1991 M (51.) 1:04:36,2 8067 StraCombinata
17. COMETTI Adrien            SUI 2000 Neuchâtel 1998 M (55.) 1:05:56,4 8049 StraCombinata
18. MORARA Matteo            SUI 8800 Thalwil 1993 M (56.) 1:05:59,5 7151 Monte Brè Run
19. PHILLIPS Trevor            USA 8045 Zürich 1995 M (57.) 1:06:18,8 7031 Monte Brè Run
20. CASCHETTO Stefano            ITA 6942 Savosa 1991 M (58.) 1:07:02,9 9002 Monte Brè Run
21. BRÜSCHWEILER David            SUI 8702 Zollikon 2001 M (59.) 1:07:09,5 7029 Monte Brè Run
22. MALANDRINI Tiziano            SUI 6648 Minusio 1989 M (60.) 1:07:09,7 8078 StraCombinata
23. BARBERIO Giacomo            ITA 22041 Colverde (como) 1992 M (63.) 1:08:08,4 7086 Monte Brè Run
24. HAJJAJ Youness            MAR 20149 Milano 1989 M (66.) 1:08:27,6 9007 Monte Brè Run
25. GARGARELLA Raffaele            ITA Runners Lanciano 66034 Lanciano 1990 M (67.) 1:08:30,2 7108 Monte Brè Run
26. RODRIGUEZ Raphael            SUI 6932 Lugano 1990 M (73.) 1:10:20,7 8063 StraCombinata
27. MALANDRINI Nicola            SUI 6512 Giubiasco 1989 M (80.) 1:11:52,3 8029 StraCombinata
28. JESSLEN Artur            FRA 8037 Zürich 1998 M (85.) 1:12:57,4 7077 Monte Brè Run
29. STUTZ Julian            SUI 6914 Carona 1991 M (90.) 1:14:27,0 7161 Monte Brè Run
30. ROBUFFO Giorgio            ITA 6900 Lugano 1990 M (93.) 1:15:10,0 7087 Monte Brè Run
31. BOLSHAKOV Dmytro            UKR 6900 Lugano 1991 M (94.) 1:15:16,4 8085 StraCombinata
32. THOMPSON Joe            GBR 8002 Zürich 2000 M (95.) 1:15:18,8 7038 Monte Brè Run
33. KUCANIN Ernad            SUI 6963 Pregassona 1990 M (96.) 1:15:25,6 7128 Monte Brè Run
34. FACCINI Davide            ITA 21100 Varese 1991 M (97.) 1:15:50,6 7117 Monte Brè Run
35. CORDIER David            SUI 6500 Bellinzona 1988 M (98.) 1:16:02,3 7053 Monte Brè Run
36. RINALDI Nik Andrea Mario           SUI 6802 Rivera 2000 M (99.) 1:16:03,6 7078 Monte Brè Run
37. WEYER Florian Wolfgang            GER 8134 Adliswil 1995 M (103.) 1:17:14,2 7019 Monte Brè Run
38. BAUÇÀ Miquel            ESP Bicis Sancho 08029 Mallorca 1997 M (104.) 1:17:41,0 8080 StraCombinata
39. LANDMANN Vinzenz            SUI 6003 Luzern 2001 M (105.) 1:17:49,3 8006 StraCombinata
40. SANTINI Luca            SUI 6596 Gordola 1986 M (113.) 1:20:17,0 7070 Monte Brè Run
41. FERRAZZINI Giacomo            SUI 6900 Massagno 2002 M (115.) 1:21:00,2 7138 Monte Brè Run
42. CRAVEA Gianluca            ITA 16126 Genova 1986 M (116.) 1:21:01,0 8019 StraCombinata
43. COSTACURTA Matteo            SUI 3006 Bern 2000 M (119.) 1:21:54,4 7012 Monte Brè Run
44. PREMAZZI Paolo            ITA 21040 Venegono Inferiore 1995 M (124.) 1:24:38,8 7081 Monte Brè Run
45. AGGIO MATTONE Andrea           ITA 6600 Locarno 1991 M (125.) 1:25:13,2 7107 Monte Brè Run
46. KAPUR Aditya            IND 8050 Zurich 2000 M (126.) 1:26:50,9 7042 Monte Brè Run
47. ROTH Yannick            SUI 8600 Dübendorf 1998 M (128.) 1:26:57,7 7092 Monte Brè Run
48. VOLLENWEIDER Silvan Oskar    SUI 9011 St. Gallen 1997 M (129.) 1:27:18,2 7024 Monte Brè Run
49. SARACINI Manolo            ITA 00075 Lanuvio 1986 M (131.) 1:29:43,1 8053 StraCombinata
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Platz Name Nat. Verein PLZ Ort Jg. AK.Pl. Zeit Startnr.

50. RODOLFO MASERA Pietro          ITA adesso Schweiz AG 6900 Lugano 1997 M (140.) 1:41:43,7 7124 Monte Brè Run
51. FERRARI Luca            ITA 28822 PAVIA 1989 M (142.) 1:52:46,3 7106 Monte Brè Run
52. MAZIDI Luca            SUI Mazidi Run 6915 Pambio-Noranco 1990 M (143.) 1:54:47,0 7130 Monte Brè Run
53. CERVATI Walter            ITA CON CALMA MA CI 6900 Lugano 1990 M (147.) 2:24:55,4 7165 Monte Brè Run

Uomini M40
1. STAMPANONI Elia            SUI USC Capriaschese 6954 Bigorio 1977 M (1.) 48:53,2 7111 Monte Brè Run
2. CARRERA Daniele            ITA Suvretta Sport Sankt Moritz 6616 Losone 1980 M (4.) 52:38,3 7149 Monte Brè Run
3. LAMY Jerome            FRA 6312 Steinhausen 1982 M (7.) 53:30,4 8003 StraCombinata
4. VERONESI Francesco            ITA 6900 Massagno 1984 M (8.) 53:53,7 7171 Monte Brè Run
5. WIRZ Viktor            SUI Triübermot 9011 St. Gallen 1984 M (11.) 54:46,8 7159 Monte Brè Run
6. ALBISETTI Giacomo            SUI GreenHope 6932 Breganzona 1982 M (15.) 57:34,1 7158 Monte Brè Run
7. MARQUART Manuel            SUI 9445 Rebstein 1982 M (18.) 57:56,9 7026 Monte Brè Run
8. RÜTIMANN Thomas            SUI Jesus First 5436 Würenlos 1978 M (20.) 58:52,6 7118 Monte Brè Run
9. MAURER Reto            SUI WhatsApp Runners 8214 Gächlingen 1977 M (29.) 1:00:56,5 7004 Monte Brè Run
10. D'AMARIO Antonio            ITA A.S.D. Varese Atletica 21056 Induno Olona 1978 M (30.) 1:01:05,6 7133 Monte Brè Run
11. FORNARO Claudio            ITA Vigonechecorre 10061 Cavour 1978 M (34.) 1:01:55,3 8012 StraCombinata
12. ONGARO Gioele            SUI 6943 Vezia 1979 M (41.) 1:03:16,4 7179 Monte Brè Run
13. TSCHOPP Percy            SUI TV Ziefen 4417 Ziefen 1978 M (44.) 1:03:32,7 7137 Monte Brè Run
14. ZWAHLEN Patrick            SUI 8561 Ottoberg 1985 M (45.) 1:03:39,5 7050 Monte Brè Run
15. TIER Peter            IRL 6900 Lugano 1981 M (46.) 1:03:47,9 7074 Monte Brè Run
16. GARZONI Manuel            SUI ARDCL 6926 Montagnola 1977 M (47.) 1:03:53,4 8024 StraCombinata
17. SHEYKO Andrey            RUS Sam Massagno 8902 Urdorf 1984 M (49.) 1:04:26,3 7173 Monte Brè Run
18. FONTANA Ennio            SUI 7512 Champfer 1979 M (50.) 1:04:29,4 8081 StraCombinata
19. CATTANEO Fabio            SUI 6900 Lugano 1983 M (52.) 1:05:27,2 8075 StraCombinata
20. GALLI Iacopo            ITA The GALLIs 6850 Mendrisio 1985 M (54.) 1:05:37,7 7020 Monte Brè Run
21. HERZBERG Daniel            GER adesso Schweiz AG 8908 Hedingen 1976 M (62.) 1:08:01,7 8005 StraCombinata
22. ZANONI FABIO            ITA 28822 CANNOBIO 1984 M (70.) 1:09:05,0 7105 Monte Brè Run
23. BASILE Fabio            SUI San Bernardo Sport Club 6952 Canobbio 1977 M (74.) 1:10:42,9 7176 Monte Brè Run
24. BURINI Andrea            SUI 8820 Wädenswil 1981 M (77.) 1:11:17,3 7060 Monte Brè Run
25. MUZIO Andrea            ITA 16148 Genova Ge 1976 M (82.) 1:12:16,1 7001 Monte Brè Run
26. BONARDI Samuele            ITA 22010 Claino con Osteno 1984 M (83.) 1:12:31,7 7079 Monte Brè Run
27. KLEMENT Christos            CZE Datamars 6925 Collina D'Oro 1982 M (86.) 1:13:31,7 7123 Monte Brè Run
28. PAPINI Davide            ITA Pt Skyrunning 5408 Ennetbaden 1983 M (88.) 1:13:48,9 8045 StraCombinata
29. AFRICANI Marco            ITA 6815 Melide 1985 M (89.) 1:14:08,5 8076 StraCombinata
30. AMATO Francesco            ITA 6900 Lugano 1978 M (92.) 1:15:00,5 7028 Monte Brè Run
31. TIDDIA Alessandro            ITA 28822 CANNOBIO 1984 M (100.) 1:16:21,2 7104 Monte Brè Run
32. COGLIATI Alessandro            ITA Medacta 22070 Limido Comasco 1977 M (102.) 1:17:11,2 7098 Monte Brè Run
33. LUNSFORD David            SUI 8126 Zumikon 1976 M (106.) 1:19:08,5 7089 Monte Brè Run
34. BLANTON Richard            USA 30802 Appling 1976 M (107.) 1:19:28,8 7090 Monte Brè Run
35. MANENTI stefano            ITA 21100 varese 1977 M (108.) 1:19:30,2 7062 Monte Brè Run
36. SCANNI Roberto            ITA 4055 Basel 1981 M (109.) 1:19:46,2 7027 Monte Brè Run
37. WESTERMAIER Tobias            GER 6900 Lugano 1984 M (112.) 1:20:06,5 7096 Monte Brè Run
38. DEGIOVANNINI Luca            SUI 6533 Lumino 1983 M (114.) 1:20:39,8 8030 StraCombinata
39. CORTESI Sasha            SUI 6512 Giubiasco 1980 M (121.) 1:22:46,8 7009 Monte Brè Run
40. BARISELLI Simone            ITA 6900 Lugano 1983 M (127.) 1:26:55,8 7041 Monte Brè Run
41. AESCHBACHER Thomas            SUI 6033 Buchrain 1976 M (133.) 1:31:08,3 7059 Monte Brè Run
42. FONTI Giuliano            SUI CON CALMA MA CI 6999 Astano 1977 M (138.) 1:39:56,6 7166 Monte Brè Run
43. FRANCHI Simone            ITA 22036 Erba 1982 M (139.) 1:41:20,2 7040 Monte Brè Run
44. MATTERI Flavio            ITA 21031 San Siro (Como) 1981 M (144.) 1:57:12,1 7039 Monte Brè Run

Uomini M50
1. MASSERA Fabio            SUI 6810 Isone 1968 M (2.) 50:17,1 7178 Monte Brè Run

StraLugano 2025
Ergebnisse Overall - 
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Platz Name Nat. Verein PLZ Ort Jg. AK.Pl. Zeit Startnr.

2. STIVANELLO Enrico            ITA RC Bellinzona 6500 Bellinzona 1973 M (14.) 57:25,9 8041 StraCombinata
3. ARIZZOLI Almir            SUI RC Bellinzona 6513 Monte Carasso 1975 M (21.) 59:31,2 8072 StraCombinata
4. OTTER Patrick            SUI 6300 Zug 1972 M (24.) 59:52,0 7143 Monte Brè Run
5. GAMBONINI Davide            SUI 6525 Gnosca 1968 M (25.) 59:58,5 7172 Monte Brè Run
6. ROSI ANDREA            ITA Circolo Minerva asd 43122 Parma 1967 M (28.) 1:00:25,9 8060 StraCombinata
7. ALMEIDA Christophe            SUI IBSA 6942 Savosa 1973 M (31.) 1:01:10,7 7134 Monte Brè Run
8. THIEBAUD Maurice            SUI 1206 Genève 1970 M (32.) 1:01:13,8 7091 Monte Brè Run
9. GALLIARD Bruno            SUI bRUNo 7307 Jenins 1967 M (43.) 1:03:25,3 8084 StraCombinata
10. MERINO Luis            ESP Leon - Spagna 24005 Leon 1970 M (61.) 1:07:44,0 8057 StraCombinata
11. EIGENHEER Marc            SUI 8906 Bonstetten 1972 M (64.) 1:08:15,8 7071 Monte Brè Run
12. FOURNIER David            SUI David fournier challenges 3979 Loye 1969 M (65.) 1:08:24,5 8002 StraCombinata
13. CORTESI Pascal            SUI 6948 Porza 1973 M (68.) 1:08:40,8 7109 Monte Brè Run
14. RICCHI Gianpaolo            SUI Calisna Chiavenna 7304 Maienfeld 1970 M (72.) 1:09:41,7 8017 StraCombinata
15. BERETTA Adriano            SUI SP Locarnese 6618 Arcegno 1970 M (78.) 1:11:37,3 7046 Monte Brè Run
16. DEL PIETRO Gregorio            SUI RC Bellinzona 6963 Pregassona 1973 M (79.) 1:11:47,1 7136 Monte Brè Run
17. FREY Benjamin            SUI 6815 Melide 1974 M (81.) 1:12:08,2 7100 Monte Brè Run
18. STUDHALTER Matthias            SUI 8049 Zürich 1973 M (84.) 1:12:54,8 8054 StraCombinata
19. LEE Kevin            USA 6900 Lugano 1975 M (91.) 1:14:33,4 7045 Monte Brè Run
20. CERIANI Maurizio            ITA 22042 San Fermo Della 1971 M (101.) 1:17:01,9 7084 Monte Brè Run
21. PEDON antonello            ITA 21050 castelseprio 1971 M (110.) 1:19:48,9 7072 Monte Brè Run
22. BARRIALES Cesar            ESP Leon - Spagna 24005 Leon 1975 M (118.) 1:21:37,7 8056 StraCombinata
23. KOWALCZYK Jacek            POL 6825 Capolago 1972 M (120.) 1:22:22,0 8089 StraCombinata
24. RIGAZZI Claudio            ITA Mazidi Run 22040 Monguzzo 1967 M (130.) 1:28:12,3 7129 Monte Brè Run
25. GIESEN Thomas            GER 6933 Muzzano 1975 M (135.) 1:33:52,9 7180 StraCombinata
26. KRAHN Adrian            SUI LG Cham 6330 Cham 1968 M (136.) 1:36:14,4 7017 Monte Brè Run
27. BLOISE Vinicius            ITA Eloise 6900 Lugano 1974 M (146.) 2:24:25,8 8070 StraCombinata

Uomini M60
1. FERRETTI Remo            SUI O-92 6528 Camorino 1961 M (19.) 58:26,3 7141 Monte Brè Run
2. CRIVELLI Elio            SUI Ocr Ticino 6802 Rivera 1965 M (26.) 59:58,9 7102 Monte Brè Run
3. RAMELLI Nicola            SUI SAL Lugano 6916 Grancia 1963 M (27.) 59:59,1 7139 Monte Brè Run
4. BORLINI Luca            SUI 6537 Grono 1965 M (35.) 1:02:08,9 7155 Monte Brè Run
5. BRÜSCHWEILER Mathias            SUI 8702 Zollikon 1961 M (36.) 1:02:14,0 8028 StraCombinata
6. RUCKSTUHL Thomas            SUI 6512 Giubiasco 1963 M (37.) 1:02:25,8 7101 Monte Brè Run
7. BRUSORIO Claudio            SUI SFG Biasca 6527 Lodrino 1959 M (69.) 1:08:53,5 8008 StraCombinata
8. STOLZ Wolfgang            SUI 1926 Fully 1965 M (75.) 1:10:56,0 7057 Monte Brè Run
9. STAVELEY Andy            GBR BL6 Bolton 1961 M (76.) 1:10:57,6 7014 Monte Brè Run
10. AKNAI David            GBR Basel Dragons Running Club 4106 Therwil 1964 M (111.) 1:19:49,2 8061 StraCombinata
11. PLÜSS Fritz            SUI LSG Olten-Gäu 4852 Rothrist 1965 M (117.) 1:21:25,2 7112 Monte Brè Run
12. RODOLFO MASERA Giovanni ITA 21026 Gavirate 1962 M (123.) 1:23:15,1 7064 Monte Brè Run
13. MUZALYEV Oleksiy            SUI 1227 Carouge Ge 1962 M (134.) 1:33:19,0 7008 Monte Brè Run
14. BUMANN Bernard            SUI 1920 Martigny 1957 M (137.) 1:37:17,6 8022 StraCombinata
15. RESNATI DANILO            ITA 24128 BERGAMO 1956 M (145.) 2:10:35,7 7162 Monte Brè Run

Uomini M70
1. SCHIBLI Armin            SUI 3940 Steg Vs 1946 M (122.) 1:23:15,1 8058 StraCombinata
2. KINDLIMANN Turi            SUI 6300 Zug 1955 M (132.) 1:30:16,5 7177 StraCombinata

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 236

StraLugano 2025
Ergebnisse Overall - 
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